



\$~51

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 5564/2025 CM APPL. 25313/2025

DREAMFORT DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Kanwar, Adv.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms.
Alaincy Jain and Ms. Madhavi
Shukla, JSCs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

28.08.2025

Renotify on 11.11.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 28, 2025

ss